
JKU & JLU REAR SEAT MOUNT
2007-CURRENT

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

BUILT FOR OFF-ROAD

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

PRP SEATS REAR SEAT MOUNT
07+ JEEP WRANGLER JKU & JLU



C80-01
Qty 1

C80-01_MIR
Qty 1

C80-02
Qty 1

C80-02_MIR
Qty 1

C80-03
Qty 1

C80-03_MIR
Qty 1

C80-04
Qty 1

C80-04_MIR
Qty 1

C80-05
Qty 1

C80-06
Qty 1

Hex Bolt
1/4"-20 x 1.00"

Qty 18

Flat Washer
1/4"

Qty 36

Nylock Nut
1/4"-20
Qty 18

Hex Bolt
3/8"-16 x 1.00"

Qty 8

Flat Washer
3/8"

Qty 16

Nylock Nut
3/8"-16

Qty 8

BUILT FOR OFF-ROAD

PARTS INCLUDED

SEAT TAB DIMENSIONS



C80-05

C80-04_MIR

C80-04

BUILT FOR OFF-ROAD

MOUNT INSTALLATION

1) Start by removing the stock rear bench from the vehicle.  
Use a 40mm Socket to remove the 8x Bolts that connect 
the seat to the floor.

2) Install the rear PRP Brackets into the vehicle. Use the same 
factory bolts and a 40mm Socket to install.



MB2153-03_MIR

MB2153-03

MB2153-03

MB2153-03_MIR

FACTORY SEAT BOLTS

FACTORY SEAT BOLTS

SEAT MOUNT ASSEMBLY 

C80-03_MIR

C80-03

C80-03

C80-03_MIR

BUILT FOR OFF-ROAD

MOUNT INSTALLATION

3) Install the two front PRP Brackets using the same factory bolts 
and a 40mm Socket.



MB2153-06

MB2153-03

MB2153-03_MIR

HEX BOLT
1/4"-20 x 1"

HEX BOLT
1/4"-20 x 1"

FLAT WASHER
1/4"

FLAT WASHER
1/4"

FLAT WASHER
1/4"

NYLOCK NUT
1/4"-20

SEAT MOUNT ASSEMBLY 

C80-06

BUILT FOR OFF-ROAD

4) Install the C80-06 Center PRP Bracket using the supplied hard-
ware.

MOUNT INSTALLATION



MB2153-01_MIR

FOUR (4) HEX BOLT
1/4"-20 x 1"

FOUR (4) FLAT WASHER
1/4"

FOUR (4) FLAT WASHER
1/4"

FOUR (4) NYLOCK NUT
1/4"-20

MB2153-01

FOUR (4) FLAT WASHER
1/4"

FOUR (4) HEX BOLT
1/4"-20 x 1"

FOUR (4) FLAT WASHER 
1/4"

FOUR (4) NYLOCK NUT
1/4"-20

MB2153-04

MB2153-03

MB2153-03_MIR

MB2153-04_MIR

FACTORY STUD
ON TUB

SEAT MOUNT ASSEMBLY 

C80-01_MIR

C80-01

BUILT FOR OFF-ROAD

MOUNT INSTALLATION

5) Begin install of angle brackets onto the mount.
NOTE - These will be oriented di�erently for Bucket Seats or Bench 
installation. See next 2 pages for exact orientation. 



Dual Bucket Seat Bracket Arrangement

Install Bucket Seats using:
Hex Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 1.00"
Flat Washer, 3/8"
Nylock Nut, 3/8"-16
(8 Locations)

Assemble Seat Brackets using:
Hex Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1.00"

Flat Washer, 1/4"
Nylock Nut, 1/4"-20

(18 Locations)

Reuse Factory Hardware to
Install All Brackets to Floor

C80-05

C80-03_MIR

C80-03

C80-06

C80-04

C80-04_MIR

C80-01_MIR

C80-02_MIR

C80-02 C80-01

BUILT FOR OFF-ROAD

DUAL BUCKET SEAT INSTALLATION
6a) Install C80-01 and C80-02 angle brackets onto the mount 
using the supplied 1/4”-20 x 1” bolts, nuts, and washers. 

7a) Install the PRP Seats by lining up the tabs on the seats to 
the holes on the angle brackets. Use the supplied 3/8”-16 x 1” 
bolts, nuts, and washers. 
NOTE - The seat tabs may not always perfetcly line up. So start 
by threading all the bolts in hand tight first, then go back and 
tighten them all down all the way. 



BUILT FOR OFF-ROAD

Bench Seat Bracket Arrangement

Install Bench Seat using:
Hex Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 1.00"
Flat Washer, 3/8"
Nylock Nut, 3/8"-16
(4 Locations)

Assemble Seat Brackets using:
Hex Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1.00"

Flat Washer, 1/4"
Nylock Nut, 1/4"-20

(14 Locations)

Reuse Factory Hardware to
Install All Brackets to Floor

C80-01

C80-01_MIR

C80-04

C80-04_MIR

C80-05

C80-03

C80-03_MIR

C80-06

REAR BENCH SEAT INSTALLATION

7b) Install the PRP Bench by lining up the tabs on the bench to 
the holes on the angle brackets. Use the supplied 3/8”-16 x 1” 
bolts, nuts, and washers. 
NOTE - The seat tabs may not always perfetcly line up. So start 
by threading all the bolts in hand tight first, then go back and 
tighten them all down all the way. 
NOTE - You will not need the C80-02 for bench installs.

6b) Install C80-01 angle brackets onto the mount using the sup-
plied 1/4”-20 x 1” bolts, nuts, and washers. Also install 4x bolts 
into the top of C80-06 to secure it.


